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1. Jean-Philippe Schmit.  Les Deux Miroirs, Contes Pour 

Tous, 1844. Paris, A. Royer. Good. $50  

A mid 19th century edition of Schmit’s Two Mirrors, Tales 

for All. 

This work is profusely illustrated in black and white 

throughout by Gavarni, Nanteuil, French, Schlesinger, 

Schmit, de Beaumont, and Bertrand. 

This edition is bound in the original publisher’s richly 

decorated cartonnage binding of the period, with gilt to 

the covers and spine. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in quarto, 458 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with some rubbing and rubbing to the binding, with 

some stress and wear to the hinges. There is heavy foxing throughout. 

 

2. J.B.J. Champagnac. Le Tour du Monde, ou une Fleur de 

Chaque Pays. Souvenirs Historiques, Caracteres, Types 

Nationaux, Curiosites Naturelles, Peintures Locales, 

Notions Geographiques, 1848. Paris, chez P.-C. Lehuby. 

Fair. $115 

A mid 19th century edition of Champagnac’s Around the 

World, or a Flower From Every Country, Containing 

Historical Memories, Characters, and Types. 

There 23 black and white illustrations throughout by Jules 

David, Bouchot, Markl, and Bayalos. 

This edition is bound in the original publisher’s richly 

decorated cartonnage binding of the period, with 

polychrome designs to the covers and spine. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in quarto, VII+391 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in fair shape, with rubbing and wear to the binding, with the front 

hinges cracked, and the front board starting from the bottom. There is some foxing throughout. 

 

 

 



3. Pierre-Jean de Smet; A F van Iseghem. Voyages aux 

Montagnes Rocheuses, chez les tribus indiennes du vaste 

territoire de l'Oregon, dependant des Etats-Unis 

d'Amerique, 1850. Lille, L. Lefort. Very Good. $180 

A mid 19th century edition of 

de Smet’s Travels to the Rocky 

Mountains, among the Indian 

tribes of the vast territory of 

Oregon, dependent on the 

United States of America. 

One of the earliest and most 

important missionaries in the 

American West, Father Pierre-

Jean de Smet wrote a detailed account of his experiences in the Northwest, 

publishing his chronicle in 1847. 

This edition is bound in a richly decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of the period, with gilt against 

green. There is a lithograph central panel present. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 256+(7) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding, 

and a slight crease to the rear board. There is light foxing throughout. 

 

4. Pauline Guizot. Nouveaux Contes a l'usage de la 

Jeunesse, 1851. Tome II. Paris, Didier. Very Good. $55 

A mid 19th century edition 

of Guizot’s New Tales for the 

Use of Youth. This is the 

second volume of two. 

This edition is bound in a 

decorated cartonnage 

binding of the period, with 

gilt designs and red 

highlighting to the covers 

and spine. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 386 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing and wear to the binding, 

namely to the corners. There is foxing throughout. 

 



5. Theophile Lavallee. Histoire de Paris depuis les temps 

Gaulois jusqu'en 1850, 1852. Paris, par J. Hetzel. Very Good. 

$125 

A mid 19th century edition of 

Laballee’s History of Paris from 

the time of the Gauls until 

1850. There are black and 

white full-page plates 

throughout. 

This edition is bound in the 

original publisher’s richly 

decorated cartonnage binding 

of the period, with an abundance of polychrome designs to the covers and 

spine, with the title and author’s names to the corners, and beautiful 

central images featuring a riverside view and buildings in the back.  

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in quarto, 475 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding, 

and some stress to the hinges. The secondary title page is torn. There is foxing throughout.  

 

6. Louis Le Gendre. Moeurs et Coutumes des Francais 

dans les Differents Temps de la Monarchie, 1852. Tours, 

Ad Mame et Cie. Very Good. $60 

A scarce mid 19th century 

edition of Le Gendre’s 

Manners and customs of the 

French in the different times 

of the Monarchy. 

Worldcat records 14 existing 

copies of this edition in 

libraries. 

This edition is bound in a 

richly decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of the period, with gilt 

against red and white. There is a lithograph central panel present.  

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 235 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor 

rubbing and wear to the binding. There is minor foxing throughout, 

with light worming to the margins of the last four leaves. 



 

7. Julie de Lafaye-Brehier. Les Six Nouvelles de l'Enfance, 

1853. Paris, P.C. Lehuby. Good. $45 

A mid 19th century edition of de 

Lafaye-Brehier’s Six Stories from 

Childhood. There are eight color 

plates throughout. 

This edition is bound in a 

decorated cartonnage binding of 

the period, with gilt designs 

highlighted with red and green 

against black to the covers and 

spine. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in octavo, VII+246 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with rubbing and wear to the 

binding, with some peeling to the spine and corners. There is some foxing and staining 

throughout. 

 

8. Pauline Guizot. Une Famille, ou les Avantages d'une 

Bonne Education. Ouvrage a l'usage de la Jeunesse, 1853. 

Tome II. Paris, Didier. Very Good. $70 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of Guizot’s 

Family, or the Advantages of a 

Good Education. This is the 

second volume of two, with 

four plates of illustration. 

Worldcat records six existing 

copies of this edition in libraries. 



This edition is bound in a decorated cartonnage binding of the period, with gilt designs highlighted with 

green, red, and blue against black. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 354 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing and 

wear to the binding, namely to the corners. There is some foxing throughout, with 

small upper corners to several pages lacking, though not affecting any text. 

 

9. Maria Edgeworth; Armand Lefrancois. Contes De 

L'enfance et Traduits Par Armand Le Francois, 1855. Paris, 

Librairie Hachette. Good. $35 

A mid 19th century edition of 

Maria Edgeworth’s Childhood 

Tales, translated into French by 

Armand Lefrancois. 

This edition is bound in a 

decorated cartonnage binding 

of the period, with flowering 

gilt designs highlighted with 

orange and blue against black. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 322 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding. Pages 

119-120 are lacking, and pages 121-122 are mangled. There is minor foxing and staining throughout. 

 

10. Jean de La Fontaine. Fables de La Fontaine, 1855. 

Paris, Garnier Freres. Fair. $125 

A mid 19th century edition 

of Fontaine’s Fables, this 

particular edition being 

profusely illustrated by J.J. 

Grandville, with 

engravings for each and 

every fable. 



This edition is bound in the original publisher’s richly decorated cartonnage binding of the period, with 

bright and colorful polychrome designs to the covers and spine, featuring numerous animal designs and 

a bust of Fontaine to the center. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in quarto, 589 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in fair 

shape, with some rubbing and wear to the 

binding, and cracked hinges, though the boards 

are holding firm. There is some foxing 

throughout. 

 

11. J J E Roy. Histoire de Florence, 1855. Tours, Ad. 

Mame et Cie. Good. $75  

An uncommon mid 19th 

century edition of Roy’s 

History of Florence. There 

are six plates of 

illustrations throughout. 

Worldcat records 28 

existing copies of this 

edition in libraries. 

This edition is bound in a 

richly decorated and 

ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt against white, and red and green flowering designs. There is a lithograph 

central panel present. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 284 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with some rubbing 

and wear to the binding, with some rubbing and wear to the binding, 

with chipping to the head of the spine, and border of the central 

panel. There is foxing throughout. 

 



12. Just-Jean-Etienne Roy. Histoire de Jeanne d'Arc, 

dite la Pucelle d'Orleans, 1855. Tours, Ad Mame et 

Cie. Very Good. $85 

A mid 19th century edition of Roy’s 

History of Joan of Arc, known as the 

Maid of Orleans. There are three 

plates of illustration throughout. 

This edition is bound in a decorated 

cartonnage binding of the period, 

with gilt designs highlighted with 

orange and green against black. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 

284 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor 

rubbing and wear to the binding. There is some foxing and staining 

throughout. 

 

13. Celine Fallet. Ambition et Sagesse, 1856. Rouen, 

Megard et Cie. Very Good. $50  

A mid 19th century edition of 

Fallet’s Ambition and 

Wisdom. There are two 

plates of illustration 

throughout. 

Worldcat records no existing 

copies of this edition in 

libraries. 

This edition is bound in a 

richly decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the period, with gilt against shades of blue. There is a lithograph central panel 

present.  

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 212 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor 

rubbing and wear to the binding. There is foxing and staining 

throughout. 



 

14. Ernest Fouinet. Gerson, ou, Le Manuscrit aux 

Enluminures, 1858. Tours, Ad Mame et Cie. Very Good. 

$80 

A mid 19th century edition 

of Fouinet’s Gerson, or, 

The Illuminated 

Manuscript. There are 

three plates of illustration 

throughout. 

This edition is bound in a 

richly decorated and 

ornate cartonnage binding 

of the period, with gilt 

against white and blue 

flowering designs. There is a lithograph central panel present. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, VIII+283 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor 

rubbing and wear to the binding. There is foxing throughout. 

 

15. Arnaud Berquin. L'Ami des Enfants et des 

Adolescents, 1859. Limoges, Martial Ardant freres. Very 

Good. $65 

A mid 19th century edition of 

Berquin’s Friend of Children 

and Teenagers. There are 

several full-page black and 

white plates throughout, and 

large initials. 

This edition is bound in the 

original publisher’s richly 

decorated cartonnage 

binding of the period, with 

oly polychrome designs to the covers and spine. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in quarto, 192 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing to the binding. There is 

minor foxing throughout. 



 

16. Rene de Mont-Louis. Fanfan, Le Petit Tambour, 1861. 

Limoges, Martial Ardent Freres. Good. $30 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of de Mont-Louis’ 

Fanfan, the Little Drum. 

Worldcat records one existing copy 

of this edition in libraries. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt 

against white. There is a lithograph image that has been 

pasted to the front cover.  

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 102 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with rubbing and 

wear to the binding, with the lithograph image partially torn away. 

There is foxing and staining throughout. 

 

17. Francis Nettement. Les Deux Pigeons, 1863. Tours, Ad 

Mame et Cie. Very Good. $60  

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of The Two Pigeons. 

Worldcat records 3 existing copies of 

this edition in libraries. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt 

against blue and white. There is a 

lithograph central panel present. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 187 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor 

rubbing and wear to the binding. There is foxing throughout. 

 



18. Victor Delcroix. Le Bon Roi Stanislas, 1864. Rouen, 

Megard et Cie. Very Good $35 

An extremely scarce mid 19th 

century edition of Delcroix’s 

Good King Stanislas, a 

biographical account of 

Stanislaw Leszczyński, King of 

Poland, Grand Duke of 

Lithuania, Duke of Lorraine and 

a count of the Holy Roman 

Empire. There are four plates of 

illustration throughout. 

Worldcat records six existing editions of this copy in libraries 

This edition is bound in a decorated cartonnage binding of the period, with dulled gilt designs 

highlighted with white, orange, and blue against black. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in octavo, 253 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding, 

and staining to the front cover. There is minor foxing throughout and toning to the margins. The binding 

is slightly splayed. 

 

19. Adrien Lemercier. Othon le Fauconnier, 1875. Tours, 

A. Mame et Fils. Very Good. $30  

A late 19th century edition of 

Lemercier’s Otto the 

Falconer. 

This edition is bound in a 

decorative cartonnage 

binding of the period, with 

gilt against shades of green. 

There is a lithograph central 

panel present, and uniquely, 

the publisher title to the rear 

cover in gold. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 104 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

minimal rubbing to the binding. There is toning to the pages and 

staining to the upper margins. 



 

20. Jean-Baptiste-Joseph Champagnac. Le Gymnase Moral des 

Jeunes Personnes ou Nouvelles Anecdotiques Relatives a des 

Femmes Celebres de Notre Epoque, 19th Century. Paris, P.C. 

Lehuby. Very Good. $25 

An undated 19th century edition of 

Champagnac’s Moral Gymnasium of 

Young Persons or Anecdotal Stories 

Relating to Famous Women of Our 

Time. 

This edition is bound in a decorated 

cartonnage binding of the period, 

with gilt against black. 

One decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 283 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the binding. 

There is minor foxing and some staining to the upper right corner. 

 

21. H de Ruilly. Arthur et Marie, ou la Benediction Paternelle, 

Par H. de Ruilly, 19th Century. Limoges, Barbou Freres. Very 

Good. $40 

An undated 19th century edition of de 

Ruilly’s Arthur and Mary, or the Paternal 

Blessing 

This edition is bound in a decorated 

cartonnage binding of the period, with gilt 

designs highlighted with red and green 

against black to the covers and spine. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 

12mo, 212 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minimal rubbing or 

wear to the binding. There is foxing throughout. 

 



22. Eugenie Foa. Contes Historiques Pour La Jeunesse, 19th 

Century. Paris et Leipzig. Very Good. $25 

An undated 19th century 

edition of Foa’s Historical 

Tales For Youth, featuring 

tales about Napoleon, Marie-

Jeanne Riccoboni, Germaine 

de Stael, Caspar Netscher, 

Louis XVII, Valentin Duval, 

and Catherine I. 

This edition is bound in a 

decorated cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt fountain designs against black. 

One decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 348 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing to the binding. There is foxing 

throughout. The dedication page is loosened, though holding. 

 

23. Adolphe de Fontaine de Resbecq. Andre ou Le Prix 

Municipal, 19th Century. Rouen, Megard et Cie. Good. $60 

An undated 19th century 

edition of de Resbecq’s Andre, 

or The Municipal Prize. There 

are two plates of illustration. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the 

period, adorned with gilt 

against various striped hues of 

green, pink, red, with an 

outline of white. There is a lithograph central panel present.  

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 216 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with rubbing 

and wear to the binding, and peeling to the spine. There is foxing 

throughout. 

 



24. Cesarie Farrenc. Antoine et Joseph, ou, Les Deux 

Educations: suivi du Marchand d'habits, du Vieillard 

du faubourg S.-Honore, et de Julien, ou mechancete et 

repentir, 19th Century. Lille, L. Lefort. Good. $45 

An undated 19th century 

edition of Farrenc’s 

Antoine and Joseph, or, 

The Two Educations: 

followed by the Merchant 

of Habits, the Old Man of 

the Faubourg S.-Honore, 

and Julien, or Wickedness 

and Repentance. 

Worldcat does not record 

any copies of this edition in libraries. 

This edition is bound in a richly decorated and ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt against blue and white. There is a 

lithograph central panel present. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 219+(8) pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with rubbing 

and wear to the binding, and crushed headcaps. There is some 

foxing throughout. 

 

25. Eleonore la Prisonniere, Suivi de la Mort de Louis XVI, 

19th Century. Limoges, Barbou Freres. Very Good. $35 

An extremely scarce 19th 

century edition of Eleonore the 

Prisoner, Followed by the Death 

of Louis XVI. 

Worldcat does not record any 

copies of this edition in libraries. 

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the 

period, with gilt against blue. There is a lithograph central 

panel present. 



There is an inscription to the front pastedown. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 179 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor 

rubbing and wear to the binding. There is foxing throughout. 

 

26. D Prieur de Sombreuil. Les Jeunes Voyageurs en 

Perse et en Arabie, 19th Century. Limoges, Martial 

Ardant Freres. Very Good. $50 

An undated 19th century 

edition of de Sombreuil’s 

Young Travelers in Persia 

and Arabia. 

This edition is bound in a 

richly decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the 

period, with gilt against 

shades of green. There is a 

lithograph central panel present. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 216 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

minor rubbing and wear to the binding, and slight chipping to the 

head of the spine. There is very little foxing or staining 

throughout. 

 

27. Les Soirees Enfantines, 19th Century. Limoges, Barbou 

Freres. Very Good. $40 

An undated 19th century edition 

of Children's Parties. There is an 

inscription to the front pastedown.  

This edition is bound in a richly 

decorated and ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with gilt 

against green. There is a lithograph 

central panel present. 



One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 179 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

minor rubbing and wear to the binding, and bending to the 

corners. There is foxing and staining throughout. 

 

28. Cora Elisabeth Millet. Maison Rustique des Enfants, 19th 

Century. Paris, Librairie agricole de la maison rustique. Very 

Good. $150 

An undated 19th century 

edition of Millet’s Rustic 

Children's House. 

There are numerous black and 

white illustrations throughout, 

including several full-page 

plates. 

One finely decorated volume 

in quarto, 316 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minimal 

rubbing to the binding. There is some foxing throughout. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Terms of Sale 

Placing an order: 

Purchases are primarily made online at www.thatguywiththebooks.com, or alternatively by requesting 

an invoice.  

You are welcome to contact me at 6478577458, on Instagram @thatguywiththebooks, or by email at 

guywiththebooks@gmail.com.  

Feel free to confirm the availability of the material in this catalog prior to any purchases. 

 

Payment Methods and Terms of Sale: 

Payment is accepted by PayPal or credit card through online store purchases, or directly by email to 

zubairul@hotmail.com via requested invoice. Prices are in USD unless otherwise noted. 

 

Shipping: 

Canadian Customers: 

For domestic Canadian shipping, we currently offer a tracked flat rate of 10 CAD on standard sized 

orders through Canada Post.  

US Customers: 

For US shipping, we currently offer a tracked flat rate of 20 CAD on standard sized orders through 

Canada Post. 

International customers: 

For International shipping, we currently offer a standard untracked flat rate of 26 CAD on standard sized 

orders through Canada Post. 

For additional tracked shipping, the flat rate fee will vary per destination. 

Fees vary for larger volumes and combined lots. Other shipping methods may be made at request and 

will be billed at cost. For additional insurance coverage beyond the standard 100 CAD, please notify us 

prior to shipment. You will be billed at cost. 

 

Returns: 

Returns are accepted within 10 days of receiving your purchase if the order is not as described. When 

returning any order or item, please contact us first, whether by email or phone.  

All returns must be securely packed, shipped, and potentially insured, similar to how they were 

received, and mailed back by registered mail. 



About us: 

That Guy With the Books is an independently operated Canadian based antiquarian bookstore, opening 

its online doors in 2019 from out of Toronto. 

We buy and sell rare and unique texts of all topics and bindings, with specific focuses on theology, 

history, literature, illustrated works, fine bindings, and vellum bound books from the 16th to 17th 

century. 

We also have a small but growing inventory of Japanese print books and manuscripts, as well as other 

print-based items and ephemera for sale. 

That Guy With The Books is a member of the Independent Online Booksellers’ Association, and are 

bound by their ethical bookselling guidelines. 

 

Thanks for perusing this catalog, with more to come, as always. 

            

 

 

 

                 

 


